# MEMORANDUUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

**BETWEEN** 

Shree Krishna College, Sikandra, Dausa

And

# Saini Adarsh P.G. College

Ward 26, Badiyal Road, Jhalani Pagiji Phatak Saini Adarsh Vidya Mandir Bbandikui, Rajasthan 303313

# MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter called as the 'MOU') is entered into on 19<sup>th</sup> December 2021 and between Shree Krishna College, S.H. 25, Infront of Nale vale Balaji Temple, Bandikui Road, Sikandra, Dausa (hereinafter called as "Educational Institution") as THE FIRST PARTY represented herein by its Principal, Dr. Vishnu Kumar Jatav and Saini Adarsh P.G. College, Ward 26, Badiyal Road, Jhalani Pagiji Phatak Saini Adarsh Vidya Mandir Bandikui, Rajasthan 303313 (hereinafter called as "ALC") as THE SECOND PARTY represented herein by its Principal, Dr. Shankar Lal Saini.

#### PURPOSE OF MOU

In particular, this MOU in intended to;

Build the capacity of the students of the Degree program and other students at the education department lead conversation and action in their school and communities.

NOW THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL PROMISES SET FORTH IN THIS MOU, THE PARTIES HERE TO AGREE ASFOLLOWS:

#### Clause 1

#### CO-OPERATION

Both party are United by common interest and objectives they shall established channel of communication and co-operation that will promote and advance their respective operation like student and faculty exchange for guest lecture, Teaching Practice and innovative lesson plan. The parties Shell keep each other informed to potential opportunities and share all information that may be relevant to secure additional opportunities for one another.

The co-operation between first party and second party will facilitate effective utilization of the intellectual capabilities of the Second Party providing significant inputs to them in developing suitable teaching/training system, keeping in mind the need of the First Party.

#### Clause 2

## SCOPE OF THE MOU

Both parties believe that close co-operation between the two would be a major benefit to the student community to enhance their skill and knowledge.

The Second Party will give valuable input to the First Party in teaching/training methodology so that the student fit into the innovative teaching in present scenario.

The interaction between First Party and Second Party will give an into the latest development/requirement of the school education.

The First Party will ensure that offering of the Second Party are effectively communicated to its student to build student interaction and participation in their offering.

# Responsibilities of the Second Party

The Second Party will provide online learning courses and workshop for hands- on training of the student enrolled with the First Party. These will be provided free of cost for the duration of the agreement.

The Second Party will train the students of the first party on emerging Technologies in the field of teaching - learning to Bridge gaps in skills and make them ready for 21<sup>st</sup> century Education.

The Second Party will guide and support the student in organizing, designing and facilitating internal and external discussion, training and events related to teaching - learning.

The Second Party will organize regular engagement with teacher educator for mutual learning of the organisation and the college.

#### Clause 3

#### **VALIDITY**

The validity of the agreement is Five year from the date of agreement after which the agreement can be revised and/ or renewed based on mutual discussion between the First Party and the Second Party.

Both parties may terminate this MOU upon 30 calendar days notice is writing. In the event of termination, during the notice period, both parties have to discharge their obligation as per the term and condition set in the MOU.

Each party to this agreement irrevocably agree thatb the courts of Dausa. Rajasthan shall have exclusive jurisdiction to hear, settle and/or determine any disput. Controversy or claim (including any non-contractual dispute, controversy or claim) arising out of or in connection with this agreement, including any question regarding its existence, validity, formation or termination. For these purposes, each party irrevocably submits to the jurisdiction of dausa courts.

### **AGREES:**

For Shree Krishna College:

Shree Krishna College

Dr. Vishnu Kumar Jatav

For Saini Adarsh P.G. College

प्राचार्य

Dr. Sankar Lal Saini

	Shree Krishna College	Saini Adarsh P.G. College
	Address: S.H. 25, Infront of Nale Vale Balaji Temple, Bandikui Road, Sikandra, Dausa Rajasthan 303326	Address: Ward 26, Badiyal Road, Jhalani Pagiji Phatak Saini Adarsh Vidya Mandir Bandikui, Rajasthan 303313
3	E-Mail: shreekrishnacollegeroup@gmail.com	E-Mail: Sainicollege2023bki@gmail.com
	Mobile: +91-9461407294	Mobile: +91-9413902023

IT III ITIII RT. ARTI

# Letter of Intent and Memorandum of Understanding Between

-					
	Shree Krishna College, Sikandra, Dousa				
	(Reg. No. 13/ Days 12010-2011)  Add- Near Nale Wale Balayi Temple, Bandikui Road,  Sikandra, The Sikrai Dist Daysa				
	Sikandra, The Sikrey Dist Daysq				
	RAJ 3.03326 Id- Shreekrishngcollegegroup Egmeil. Co				
	And				
	S.S.G. PAREEK PG COLLEGE OF EDUCATION				
	(Society Reg. No- Registered under Rajasthan Trust Section 12,Act 1958 No: 3/Jaipur/1946-47)				
	B-12, Jhotwara Road, Banipark, Jaipur				
	Rajasthan-302016				
	INDIA				

#### A. PURPOSE

1.	The purpose of this Letter of intent and Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter "MOU") is to	
	document the intention to form a long term Professional relationship beneficial to both the parties,	
	terms and conditions and the consent for the same.	
0	The MOULD be been entered into by Shape Paidles College Cilondae	

Phone: 0141 2201300
Ssgpareekpgcollege@yahoo.com

2. The MOU has been entered into by Shree Knshng College, Sikandrg Sikandrg College, Sikandrg College Coll

#### **B. OBJECTIVES**

3. This MOU has been entered into by the first party concerning the providing skill development initiatives in the financial services domain at the campus of the second party. The first party to this agreement has the intention of launching skill development programs for the benefit of students, teachers and employees of the college, and also provide awareness programs for members of general public in the area and the second party is willing to provide necessary infrastructure without affecting their routine work.

#### **DURATIONS:**

Date: ..

This MoU shall remain in force for consecutive five years from the date of the last signature. Either party may terminate this MoU by providing 60 days advance written letter to the other party. The parties may extend or renew this MoU by agreement, confirmed in a written amendment signed by each party's authorized signatory.

#### **ADDITIONAL TERMS:**

The amendments of the terms of this MoU will be effective unless made in writing and signed by each party's authorized signatory. Each party represents that the individuals signing in this MoU have the authority to sigti on its behalf in the capacity included.

PRINCIPAL S.S.G. Pareek P.G. College of Education JAIPUR S.S.G Pareek PG College Of Education, Jhotwara Road, Banipark, Jaipur, PRINCIPAL- Dr. Pramila Dubey	For-Shree Krishna Code-1143  For-Shree Krishna College.  Sikancha Daysa
	Principal - Vishny Kumar Jatan
Signature 03/11/2021	Signature

Date: .....